
15 

3 

2 

14 

58.6 

67.42 

75.96 

13 

(05) 
01 Year 

(05) 
01 Year 

12 

(1.6) 
02 

(08) 
04 

(06) 
03 

10 

22 
72% 

29.42 
79.42% 

5 36, 

14.96 
64.96% 

9 

100 yrÀ# 01: 56 
(55: $ f 

No 

No 

(05) 

No 

No 

Yes 

(20) 

No 

No 

(20) 
Yes 

6 

(20) 

(30) 
Yes 

(30) 
Yes 

(30) 
Yes 

5 

(25) 

OBC 

GEN 

OBC 

N.P.Verma 

Kumar Adil 
Mahendra 

Mo.No,-9691848499 
Panchayat Utai Durg 

Ward No.01 Nagar 
Indira Nagar 

Mo.No.-7987432391 
Koata Raipur 492001 

Main Road Kota Colony Prasad Sharma 
Amrendra Vidyapith. Gudhiyari 

Add-Vivekanand 
Srishti Sharma 

3 

Dr.Renu 

Mo.No- 9691377078 
Dist-Durg 490036 

Godhi The. Dhamdha 
06 Vill-Dumar Post 

House No. 03. Ward No. 
Laxmi Raman Adil 

2 

3 

1 



9 

8 

6 

5 

4 

39.25 

44.96 

49.63 

52.58 

50.96 

41.6 

(10) 
02 Year 

(20) 
04 Year 

19.25 
69.25% 

24.96 
74.96% 

19.63 
69.63% 

12.58 
62.58% 

30.96 
80.96% 

11.6 
61.6% 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

(20) 
Yes 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

(20) 
Yes 

(20) 
Yes 

(20) 
Yes 

No 

(20) 
Yes 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

(30) 

OBC 

Yes 

OBC 

SC 

GEN 

ar Chakradhari 
Chandrashekh 

Uttam Kumar 

Santram 

Bedram Joshi 

Pandey 
Manoj Kumar 

K.L.Charyani 

Mo.No. 9131285204 
Mohalai Mohannagar 

Subhash Kumar 

Mo.No.- 7970006931 
Dhamtari 493773 

Kurmatari Demar 
Yugal Kishore 

Mo.No.- 79749725 19 
493773 

Loharshi Dist-Dhamtari 
Village and Post 

Karishmna Sahu 

Mo.No.-6261584357 
Gariy aband 493992 

Auto Fingeshwar Dist 
Nagar Near Abhishek 

Ward No.-12 Vinayak 
Ghanshyam Joshi 

Mo.No.- 7987936771 
Bhilai 

Laxmi Nagar Risali 
Block-C-2 Flat No. 304 

Diksha Pandey 

Mo.No. 9425592333 
Dr.Rashmi Chary ani 

9 

8 

4 

OBC 



MP 

MP 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

29.08 

38.47 

64.29 

48.33 

57.17 

(25) 
05 Year 

(25) 
05 Year 

14.08 
64.08% 

23.47 
73.47% 

24.29 
74.29% 

28.33 
78.33% 

12.17 
62.17% 

(15) 
Yes 

(15) 
Yes 

(15) 
Yes 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

(20) 
Yes 

(20) 
Yes 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

14 Nagar Road Lalgaon Dist Kailash Prasad GEN 

GEN 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

Saket 
Ganpat Prasad 

Dewangan 
Ravishankar 

Kumar 
Snatosh 

Mo.No.- 9625014 14 
Rewa 486117 

Kumar Sahu 
Shrawan 

Ward No-04 Jaybharat 
Beena Prajapati 

Dist-Rewa M.P. 486445 
|Vill.- Jarmai Post Hardua 

Saket 
Dharmendra Kumar 

Mo.No.-9479033618 
491001 

Gaya Nagar Durg 
Ward No.-05 Mararpara 

H.No.-314/02 
Pooja Dewangan 

7999734929 
Dhamtari Mo.No. 
Jitendra Kumar 

Mo.No.- 8120122621 
Dhamtari 

Silouti Kurud Dist 
Yugeshwar Prasad Sahu 

13 

12 



19 

18 

17 

16 

42.12 

15 

47.62 

50.58 

20.83 

(10) 
02 Year 

(10) 
02 Year 

(30) 
06 Year 

(20) 
04 Year 

32.12 
82.12% 

37.33 
87.33% 

17.62 
67.62% 

30.58 
80.58% 

05.83 
55.83% 

No 

No 

No 

No 

(15) 
Yes 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

OBC 

OBC 

SC 

GEN 

Dewari Lal 

Nishad 
Panchram 

Tandiya 
Santu Ram 

Mastar Khan 

Mo.No.-7000798972 
Vill Moh tari Sakti 

Jyoti Yadaw 

Tamrakar 

Mo.No.-9589543060 
496107 

Tamnar Dist-Raigarh 
Chaitany Kumar Nishad 

Mo.No. 91794556752 
Bhanupratap Dist Kanker 

V+Post Sambalpur Tah. 
Akanksha Tandiya 

Mo.No,-8770462794 
Mahasamund 49355 1 

Pithora Dist 
Vill-Lakhagarr Post 

Tabbasum Banno 

Mo.No. 7489943299 
Durg 

New Colony Gaya Nagar Anand Kapoor 
Ruchi Tamrakar 

9 

8 

7 

6 

15 

47.33 



25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

39.75 

39.88 

40.66 

40,83 

41.58 

41.58 

(05) 
01 Year 

(05) 
01 Year 

(05) 
01 Year 

(20) 
04 Year 

(05) 
01 Year 

(05) 
01 Year 

(02) 
01 

34.75 
84.75% 

34.88 
84.88% 

35.66 
85.66% 

18.83 
68.83% 

36.58 
86.58% 

36.58 
86.58% 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

SC 

SC 

GEN 

ST 

ST 

Mo.No.-6266444034 
25| Ramakapa Dist-Mungeli Shiv Prasad 

Prafulla 

Jagdish 

Shrivatsava 
Nirmal 

Sidar 
Indal Say 

Prasad 
Narendra 

Dharam Das VilJ. 

Mo.No.- 7898574783 
Amit Pradhan 

Mo.No.- 7477209788 
Dist - Sakti 495688 

At Post Deorghata 
Pawan Kumar 

Mo.No.-8839425083 Baikunthpur 
Prembag Colony 

Richa Shrivatsava 

Mo.No.- 7828197240 
Lailuge 

Vill Bansdand The 
Pratip Sidar 

Mo.No.- 8319802798 
491225 

The. Arjunda Balod 
Vill & Post Kandul 

Meenal Chandrawanshi 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 



26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Neha Nishad 

Village Post Taroud 
Dist-Balod 491226 

Mo.N0.- 9399441 364 

Dewashish Chandrakar 
Vill & Post Vinayakpur 
Dist - Durg 491221 

Mo.No.- 6260138509 

Keshaw Prasad 

Dewangan 
Vill Korra The 

Shabrinarayan Janjgir 
Champa 

Mo.No- 9522429090 

Sanjeev Kumar Jajoo 
Mo.No. 9617000465 

Chhatrapal 
Vill + Post Ghumka Dist 
Rajnandgaon 491444 

Mo.No. 8269682759 

Harshika Thakur 

Shri Ramnagar Kanker 
Ward No-09 Kanker 

Mo.No.- 7974857978 

Ganesh Ram OBC 

Baldau 

Chandrakar 

Bhojram 

Durga Das 

Dilip Baghel 

Rupnarayan 
Singh Thakur 

OBC 

OBC 

ST 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

77.96% 
27.96 

86.78% 
36.78 

76.66% 
26.66 

71.45% 

21.45 

80.17 

30.17 

84.66% 
34.66 

02 Year 

(10) 

02 Year 

(10) 

03 Year 

(15) 

01 Year 
(05) 

37.96 

36.78 

36.66 

36.45 

33.17 

34.66 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 



34 

35 

36 

Aarti Kashy ap 

Saumya Dewangan 
33Vill.-Bhansa Dist Raipur 

Mo.No.-9977751970 

37 

Vill.Birra Post Birra Dist| Dhaneshwar 
Janggir Champa 495661 

Mo.No,- 6264371315 

Leela Shrivas 

Kumhari Post. Hirri 

496551 

Mo.No.-9131198068 

Dist-Sarangarh Bilaigarh Padma Lochan 

Mamta 

Jumka Rajnandgaon 
Mo.No-96852 1 5947 

Anil Gupta 

Kashyap 

496440 

Mo.No-8085913427 

Ramesh 

Dewangan 

Tikeshwari Verma 
Mo.No- 9340245883 

Shriwas 

Nawapali Dist-Raigarh Shyamsundar 

Bharat Lal 

Gupta 

Lakhan Lal 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

84.62% 

34.62 

84.46% 

34.46 

84.29% 

34.29 

73.62% 

23.62 

72.63% 

22.63 

77.16% 
27.16 

02 Year 

(10) 

02 Year 

(10) 

01 Year 
(05) 

34.62 

34.46 

34.29 

33.62 

32.63 

32.16 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 



39 

4| 

Ritesh Naik 

Barankela Sarangarh 
Bilaigarh 496551 

Mo.No.- 7000857341 

42 

Akash 

Vill & Post - Ghumka 
Dist-Rajnandgaon 

491444 

Mo.No.- 9109092 l16 

Vill. Post Budgahan 
40 Dist- Janjgir Chammpa 

Sunita 

495559 

Mo.No.- 7879595013 

Yukti Dew angan 
Dewangan Chowk 

Hatkeshar Dhamtari 

Mo.No.- 7869514320 

Rooplal Chaturvedi 
Vill. & Post Kahraud 

Dist Balodabazar 

Mo.No. 9691039826 

Ravi Naik OBC 

Kailash Kumar OBC 

Radhe Lal OBC 

Narayan Singh OBC 

Balaram GEN 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

76.58% 

26.58 

81.35% 

31.35 

81.04% 

31.04 

80.59% 
30.59 

79.62% 

29.62 

01 Year 
(05) 

31.58 

31.35 

31.05 

30.59 

29.62 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 



43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

Ritu Sahu 
Bhursi Dongri Nagri 

493778 

Mo.No. 9399879014 

Khilank Sahu 

Matiya Balodabazar 
Mo.No-435655689 

Madhuri Patel 

Vill & Post Dongitarai 
Dist- Raigarh 

Mo.No. 9977341462 

Kaushilya 
Turipara Khaira 

Rajnandgaon 
Mo.No. 7999325840 

Azad Singh 
Vill. Tarda Korba 

Mo.No-8889774943 

Khushi Ganjir 
Gandhi Chowk Loharsi 

Dhamtari 

Mo.No.-6265333382 

Neeraj Kumar Sahu 
Paterapali .Saraypali 
Mo.No. 773 7885880 

Yashwant Lal 

Dwarika 

Prasad 

Chandramani OBC 

Omprakash 

Samelal 

Narendra 
Kumar 

OBC 

Upendra 
Kumar Sahu 

SC 

OBC 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

79.22% 

29.22 

63.52% 

13.52 

78.25% 

28.25 

78.04% 

28.04 

67.00% 

17 

76.54% 
26.54 

75.03% 
25.03 

03 Year 

(15) 

02 Year 

(10) 

29.22 

28.52 

28.25 

28.04 

26.54 

25.03 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 



S0 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

Apurva Gupta 
Rudri Road Dhanmtari 

Mo.No.- 8251947271 

Pushpalata Patel 
Vill. & Post B.K.Bahra 

Mahasamund 
Mo.No.- 8718906869 

Rameshwar 

Vill Nawagaokhurd 
Post Daniya 
Dist Bemetar 

Mo.No. 8319741426 

Salit Kumar 

Jamandi Khurd Pendra 

G.P.M. 495119 
Mo.No.- 6264070575 

Urwashi Sahu 
Vill. Baktara 

Post Kendri Raipur 
Mo.No.- 8962690754 

Pushpa 
Teacher Colony Kurud 

Dist Dhamtari 
Mo.No.-8103449744 

Kamal Gupta GEN 

Manharan 
Patel 

Pratap 

Johan Singh 

Paras Ram 
Sahu 

Rupendra 
Sahu 

OBC 

OBC 

ST 

OBC 

OBC 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

75.00% 
25 

74.92% 
24.92 

73.6% 
23.6 

73.46% 

23.46 

73.33% 

23.33 

71.75% 

21.75 

25 

24.92 

23.6 

23.46 

23.33 

21.75 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

$5 



56 

57 

S8 

59 

60 

61 

Dipti Verna 
C/O Ajay Kumar Verma 

Bade Taniy apara Ward 
Mujgahan Post Loharsi 

Dhamtari 
Mo.No.- 8120494220 

Bharatbhushan 
Meshram 

Vill Parastari Dhamtari 
Mo.No.-6261929923 

Ritu Rathore 

Vill & Post Saragaon 
Janjgir Champa 

Mo.No.-6268810304 

Durgeshwari 
Vill. Bodra Post 

Sambalpur Dist Dhamtari 
Mo.No. 7089375188 

Shakti Kumar 

Vill.Kamkapur Tah. 
Dondilohara Dist.Balod 

Mo.No. 9098589939 

Vibha Soni 
Vill.Yamha Mungeli 
Mo.No.6266303753 

Ajay Kunmar 
Verma 

Ganraj 
Meshram 

Lambodar 
Prasad 

Hariom Sahu 

Rajesh Gupta 

OBC 

SC 

OBC 

Ramesh Soni GEN 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

70.63% 
20.63 

70.63% 

20.63 

70.54% 
20.54 

70.08% 
20.08 

68.71% 

18.71 

68.50% 

18.50 

20.63 

20.63 

20.54 

20.08 

18.71 

18.5 

56 

57 

38 

59 

60 

61 



62 

65 

63 Vill. Amlidih Dhamtari 
Mo.No.-8103604116 

66 

Sumanlata Sinha 

Gokulpur Ward 

Preeti Patel 
64 Vill. Dhabhi Balodabazar 

Mo.No-7987382457 

67 

Dhamtari 

Mo.No-9977658255 

68 

Reena 

Likeshwari 
Bhatapara Dist 

Balodabazar 

Mo.No-9399204542 

Pritinanda Poya 
Vill. Baderi 

Charama Kanker 
Mo.No-8817719198 

Ranjana Gilhare 
Maroda Sector Bhilai 

Mo.No-9131087643 

Anjali Sahu 

Praveen Sinha OBC 

Mo.N0.- 6265347385 

Sukhacharan OBC 

Deenbandhu 
Patel 

Chandrabhan 

Dewangan 

Bishal Ram 

Premlal 

Gilhare 

Vill & Post Belargaon Tuleshwar 
Dist-Dhamtari 493778 Kumar Sahu 

OBC 

OBC 

ST 

GEN 

OBC 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

67.83% 
17.83 

66.88% 

16.88 

66.75% 

16.75 

61.71% 

11.71 

66.71% 

16.71 

64.96% 

14.96 

64.4% 

14.4 

01 Year 
(05) 

17.83 

16.88 

16.75 

16.71 

16.71 

14.96 

14.4 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 



69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

Neelam Deshmukh 

Mo.No,-8305805994 

Kavita Nishad 

Vill. Daspur Kanker 
Mo.No. 7489775651 

Ishhwari Prasad Vill. 
Parsahi Bana Post -

Pandaria 
Dist-Jangir C.G. Mo.No. 

7724930219 

Uttara Yadav 

Vill. Pujaripara Kanker 
Mo.No.- 9302648443 

Ramesh Kumar Gatpalli 
Ubar Dist. Bijapur 

Mo.No. 9406282 107 

Rupali Sahu H.No.-312. 
Ward No -|| Kolihamar 
Post Gurur Dist Balod 
Mo.No. 9752689295 

Gajanand 
Deshmukh 

Shriram 
Nishad 

Banwari Lal 
Yadav 

Arjun 

GEN 

Kamlesh 

Kumar Sahu 

OBC 

Madan Lal OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

63.66% 
13.66 

63.54% 

13.54 

63% 

13 

62.96% 

12.96 

62.83% 

12.83 

61.91% 

|1.91 

13.66 

13.54 

13 

12.96 

12.83 

11.91 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 



75 

76 

77 

Reena Dhidhi 

79 

|Satnam Chowk Serikhedi| Raghghudas 
Mandir Hasod Raipur 
Mo.No. 9340937229 

Pinki Joshi 

Vill. Parsatti Abhanpur 
Raipur 493661 

Mo.9131910409 

Madhu Chopda 
Tikrapara Fingeshwar 

Gariyaband 
Mo.No-6264660723 

Chandrashekhar Rajak 
78| Dharampura Khairagarh 

Mo.No. 7089627068 

Sonika Goswami 

Kushalpur Raipur 
Mo.No.-97701448 1| 

Dhidhi 

Rajkumar 
Joshi 

Meghray 
Chopda 

Chaitu Ram 

Awadh Giri 

SC 

OBC 

GEN 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

60.54% 

10.54 

60.33% 

10.33 

60.13% 

10.13 

59.83% 
9.83 

70.35% 

20.35 
48.5 

10.54 

10.35 

10.13 

9.83 

NOT 

ELIGIB 

LE 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 
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